
118 North Clark Street
Chicago, ILBoard of Commissioners of Cook

County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-5362 Name: Guidehouse, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Status:Type: Contract Amendment Approved

File created: In control:11/4/2020 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:11/19/2020 11/19/2020

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s):  Office of the Chief Financial Officer

Vendor:  Guidehouse, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to increase contract

Good(s) or Service(s):  COVID-19 Support Services

Original Contract Period: 5/7/2020-12/30/2020

Proposed Amendment Type:  Increase

Proposed Contract Period:   N/A

Total Current Contract Amount Authority:  $1,998,160.00

Original Approval (Board or Procurement):  Procurement, 5/20/2020, $1,998,160.00

Increase Requested:  $1,307,768.00

Previous Board Increase(s):   N/A

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s): N/A

Previous Board Renewals:   N/A

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Renewals:   N/A

Previous Board Extension(s): N/A

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Extension(s):  N/A

Potential Fiscal Impact:  FY 2020

Accounts: 11284.1021.20192.520840.00000.00000

Contract Number(s):  2053-18335

Concurrences:

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary:  The contract was drafted to adhere to the narrow federal guidance regarding the
expenditure of Coronavirus Relief Funds by the County.  As the federal guidance on the expenditure
of funds evolved and expanded, the County was able to develop and implement additional

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


Coronavirus Funding Relief Programs that were not anticipated at the inception of the contract.  The
programs related to economic development and also include the allotment and disbursement of funds
to townships, fire protection districts, libraries and the Forest Preserves.  As a result of adding more
programs to the Coronavirus Funding Relief Program, the work produced by the vendor significantly
increased.

The original contract was awarded through emergency procurement process in accordance with the
Cook County Procurement Code.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) AMMAR RIZKI, Chief Financial Officer, Bureau of Finance

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveBoard of Commissioners11/19/2020 1 Pass

File #: 20-5362, Version: 1

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 5/5/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

